Series JF
Dome Contact Ultra-Thin Tactile Switches
 NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435          www.nkkswitches.com
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
JF15RP2CC
Round Red Actuator
SPST
OFF-(ON) Circuit Straight PC Terminals
POLE & CIRCUIT
SPST OFF (ON)
(  ) = Momentary
ILLUMINATION
Spot
TERMINALS
P      Straight PC
ACTUATOR COLORS
Spot Illuminated
C Red
D Orange
F Green
G Blue
H Gray
Full Face Illuminated*
C Red
E Yellow
F Green
* LED color must match
actuator color.
ACTUATOR TYPES
1 Square
2 Round
3 Sculptured
LED COLORS
C Red
E Yellow
F Green
JF 15 R P 2 C C
A Full Face (with
square actuator only)
R
15
Red LED for Spot Illumination
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
8-01
Series JF
Dome Contact Ultra-Thin Tactile Switches
 NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435          www.nkkswitches.com
Electrical Capacity (Resistive Load)
Power Level: 50mA @ 24V DC
Other Ratings
Contact Resistance: 50 milliohms maximum
Insulation Resistance: 500 megohms minimum @ 250V DC
Dielectric Strength: 250V AC minimum
Mechanical Life: 500,000 operations minimum
Electrical Life: 500,000 operations minimum
Nominal Operating Force: 306 grams for flush actuator
204 grams for sculptured actuator
Contact Bounce: 0.1 millisecond maximum
Total Travel: 0.4mm (.016") for flush actuators; 0.8mm (.031") for sculptured actuator